# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8151278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES RYAN DROEGE	07/21/2023
SPENCER BARKOFF	07/26/2023
SERGII KOVAL	08/30/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RELAY PAYMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	400 GALLERIA PKWY
Internal Address:	#500
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18343401

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: PatentDocket@eversheds-sutherland.us **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: #500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93783-0018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MARIE STASCHKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Marie Staschke/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

**PATENT** REEL: 064810 FRAME: 0412

508104121

#### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

## **ASSIGNORS:**

### JAMES RYAN DROEGE

400 Galleria Pkwy #500 Atlanta, GA 30339 United States

### SPENCER BARKOFF

400 Galleria Pkwy #500 Atlanta, GA 30339 United States

### **SERGII KOVAL**

400 Galleria Pkwy #500 Atlanta, GA 30339 United States

## **ASSIGNEE:**

## **RELAY PAYMENTS, INC.**

400 Galleria Pkwy #500 Atlanta, GA 30339 United States

State of Incorporation: Georgia Entity Type: Corporation

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) JAMES RYAN DROEGE, SPENCER BARKOFF, SERGII
KOVAL, are inventor(s) of an invention titled "AUTOMATED COMMERCIAL PARKING
AUTHENTICATION" (Invention) for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent
was filed on, and accorded U.S. Application No; or
☑ will be filed with the submission of this executed COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND
DECLARATION for recordation.
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, has acquired or desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in
and to the Invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and
in any and all foreign countries;

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6C488F55-2517-445F-A2E3-33C5A0D3AE01

ES DOCKET NO. 93783-0019

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ASSIGNEE its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any improvements

thereto, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said Invention in the United

States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all

applications claiming benefit of said application, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE

and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by

virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all other

applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said

inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey

to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies

arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of

assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect,

and retain damages for past infringements of said letters patent before or after issuance.

Page 2 of 6

# **CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS**

I hereby direct all correspondence and telephone calls in connection with this application be addressed to the number associated with the customer number listed below, which is:

29052

Page 3 of 6

to

<u>DECLARATION</u>				
As a below named inventor, I hereby de	clare that this o	leclaration is directed	to:	
the attached application; or				
United States application nu	mber	filed on	; or	
PCT international applicatio (We hereby authorize and insert above the application	request the Co	mpany or its delegat	ed attorneys or agents	to
The above-identified application was ma	ade or authoriz	ed to be made by me.	I believe that I am the	
original inventor or an original joint inventor	entor of a clain	ned Invention in the a	pplication.	
I have reviewed and understand the con-	tents of the abo	ve-identified applicat	tion, and acknowledge	the
duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent & Tra	ademark Office	and all information l	known to me to be mate	rial
the patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R.	§ 1.56.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fa	alse statement i	made in this declaration	on is punishable under	18
U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment	of not more tha	n five years, or both.		
Legal name of inventor: <b>JAMES R</b>	YAN DROEG	GE		
James Ryan Droege		7/21/2023		

Date

SIGNATURE

<b>DECLARATION</b>		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this decl	laration is dire	cted to:
the attached application; or		
United States application number	filed on	; or
PCT international application number (We hereby authorize and request the Compinsert above the application number and filing	any or its dele	egated attorneys or agents to
The above-identified application was made or authorized	to be made by	me. I believe that I am the
original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	Invention in the	he application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-	-identified app	lication, and acknowledge the
duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office an	ıd all informati	on known to me to be material to
the patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mad	de in this decla	ration is punishable under 18
U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than f	ive years, or bo	oth.
Legal name of inventor: SPENCER BARKOFF		

7/26/2023

**Date** 

Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 064810 FRAME: 0418

**SIGNATURE** 

<b>DECLARATION</b>	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this de	claration is directed to:
☑ the attached application; or	
United States application number	filed on; or
PCT international application number (We hereby authorize and request the Cominsert above the application number and filing	ipany or its delegated attorneys or agents to
The above-identified application was made or authorized	d to be made by me. I believe that I am the
original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed Invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at the patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18
U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than	-
Legal name of inventor: SERGII KOVAL	
DocuSigned by:	
Sergii koval	8/30/2023
SIGNATURE	Date